

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Bankole Thompson, Presiding Judge
Judge Benjamin Mutanga Itoe
Judge Pierre Boutet

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 28 April 2004

PROSECUTOR **Against** **Alex Tamba Brima**
Brima Bazy Kamara
Santigie Borbor Kanu
(Case No.SCSL-04-16-PT)

**SCHEDULING ORDER SETTING A NEW DATE FOR THE PRE-TRIAL
CONFERENCE**

Office of the Prosecutor:

Luc Côté
Robert Petit

Defence Counsel for Alex Tamba Brima:

Terence Terry

Defence Counsel for Brima Bazy Kamara:

Ken Fleming

Defence Counsel for Santigie Borbor Kanu:

Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops

THE TRIAL CHAMBER of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”);

NOTING the Order for a Pre-Trial Conference (Under Rule 73bis) of 2 April 2004, disposing for a Pre-Trial Conference to be held on Monday, 3 May 2004;

NOTING that Monday, 3 May 2004 will be public holiday;

HEREBY ORDERS that the Pre-Trial Conference shall be held on **Friday, 30 April 2004** at 10.00am.

Done at Freetown this 28th day of April 2004

Judge Bankole Thompson
Presiding Judge,
Trial Chamber

[Seal of the Special Court]