

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Justice Teresa Doherty, Presiding Judge
Justice Richard Lussick
Justice Julia Sebutinde

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 9 June 2005

PROSECUTOR **Against** **Alex Tamba Brima**
Brima Bazy Kamara
Santigie Borbor Kanu
(Case No.SCSL-04-16-T)

ORDER ON FILING OF DOCUMENT

Office of the Prosecutor:

Luc Côté
Lesley Taylor

Defence Counsel for Alex Tamba Brima:

Glenna Thompson
Kojo Graham

**Defence Counsel for Brima Bazy
Kamara:**

Mohamed Pa-Momo Fofanah

**Defence Counsel for Santigie Borbor
Kanu:**

Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops
Carry Knoops
Abibola E. Manly-Spain

TRIAL CHAMBER II (“Trial Chamber”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”), composed of Justice Teresa Doherty, presiding, Justice Richard Lussick and Justice Julia Sebutinde;

NOTING the document entitled “Prosecution Response to Urgent Joint Defence Motion on Stay of the Contempt Proceedings”, filed on 12 May 2005 (“Document”) before Trial Chamber II;

NOTING that this Document does not form part of the pleadings in the Case of Alex Tamba Brima, Brima Buzzy Kamara and Santigie Borbor Kanu (Case No. SCSL-2004-16-T) and therefore should not have been filed before Trial Chamber II;

HEREBY ORDERS Court Management to delete the Document “Prosecution Response to Urgent Joint Defence Motion on Stay of the Contempt Proceedings” from the Court Records in Case No. SCSL-2004-16-T.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 9th day of June 2005.

Justice Richard Lussick

Justice Teresa Doherty
Presiding Judge

Justice Julia Sebutinde

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]