

**SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE**  
**JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE**  
**PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995**  
**FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996**

**TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Justice Teresa Doherty, Presiding Judge  
Justice Richard Lussick  
Justice Julia Sebutinde

**Interim Registrar:** Lovemore Munlo

**Date:** 23 November 2005

**PROSECUTOR**

**Against**

**Alex Tamba Brima**  
**Brima Bazzy Kamara**  
**Santigie Borbor Kanu**  
(Case No.SCSL-04-16-T)

**CONSEQUENTIAL ORDER TO THE DECISION ON PROSECUTION TENDER FOR  
ADMISSION INTO EVIDENCE OF INFORMATION CONTAINED IN NOTICE  
PURSUANT TO RULE 92bis**

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Luc Côte  
Jim Johnson  
Wambui Ngunya

**Defence Counsel for Alex Tamba Brima:**

Kojo Graham  
Glenna Thompson

**Defence Counsel for Brima Bazzy**

**Kamara:**

Andrew Daniels  
Mohamed Pa-Momo Fofanah

**Defence Counsel for Santigie Borbor**

**Kanu:**

Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops  
Carry Knoops  
Abibola E. Manly-Spain

**TRIAL CHAMBER II** (“Trial Chamber”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”), composed of Justice Teresa Doherty, presiding, Justice Richard Lussick and Justice Julia Sebutinde;

**CONSIDERING** the Trial Chamber's Decision on Prosecution Tender for Admission into Evidence of Information Contained in Notice pursuant to Rule 92bis, dated 18 November 2005 and the Trial Chamber's order therein that certain documents should be re-filed in order to be admitted into evidence as exhibits ("Rule 92bis Decision") ;

**NOTING** the Prosecution's Supplemental Filing Pertaining to the Rule 92bis Decision, filed on 21 November 2005 pursuant to the orders of the Trial Chamber;

**ACCEPTING** the Prosecution's filing regarding Documents 26, 31 and 79 and admitting them into evidence as Exhibits P 50, P 52, and P 71(a), P 71(b), P 71(c) respectively;

**NOTING** the Prosecution's explanation that they do not have a more legible copy of Document 81;

**NOTING** that Document 81 is an abstract of data held at the Office of the Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths and that the original is retained and available for inspection upon request at his office;

**NOTING** further that the hard copy filed with the Court Management Services of the Special Court is legible and accessible to the Defence;

**HEREBY CONFIRMS** that Document 81 is admitted as Exhibit P 72;

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 23rd day of November 2005.

Justice Richard Lussick

Justice Teresa Doherty  
Presiding Judge

Justice Julia Sebutinde

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]