

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Raja Fernando, Presiding
Justice Emmanuel O. Ayoola
Justice George Gelaga King
Justice Geoffrey Robertson, QC
Justice Renate Winter

Interim Registrar: Mr. Lovemore Munlo, SC

Date: 05 December 2005

PROSECUTOR

Against

Alex Tamba Brima
Brima Bazzy Kamara
Santigie Borbor Kanu
(Case No.SCSL-2004-16-AR73)

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE
ORDER ON THE APPOINTMENT OF AMICUS CURIAE**

Amicus Curiae
Amnesty International

Office of the Prosecutor:

Christopher Staker, Luc Côté

Defence Counsel for Brima:

Glenna Thompson, Kojo Graham

Defence Counsel for Kamara:

Andrew Daniels, Pa. Momo Fofana

Defence Counsel for Kanu:

Geert-Jan Knoops, Carry Knoops-Hamburger

Abibola E Manley-Spain

THE APPEALS CHAMBER (“Appeals Chamber”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”) composed of Justice Raja Fernando, Presiding Judge, Justice Emmanuel

Ayoola, Justice George Gelega King, Justice Geoffrey Robertson, QC and Justice Renate Winter;

NOTING the Order on the Appointment of *Amicus Curiae* filed on 2 December 2005;

WHEREAS the Order mistakenly mentions the UN High Commissioner for Human Rights in its last paragraph, when it should mention Amnesty International;

HEREBY ORDERS the correction of the last paragraph of the Order, which should read:

ORDERS Amnesty International to file a written brief no later than 16 December 2005 with any responses by the Parties to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Done at Freetown this day 5th December 2005

Justice Raja Fernando
Presiding Judge,
Appeals Chamber

Justice Emmanuel Ayoola

Justice George Gelega King

Justice Geoffrey Robertson

Justice Renate Winter

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]
