

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Justice Richard Lussick, Presiding Judge
Justice Teresa Doherty
Justice Julia Sebutinde

Registrar: Lovemore G. Munlo, SC

Date: 22 May 2006

PROSECUTOR **Against** **Alex Tamba Brima**
Brima Bazy Kamara
Santigie Borbor Kanu
(Case No.SCSL-04-16-T)

**ORDER ON URGENT PROSECUTION MOTION ON WITNESS CALL ORDER
AND SCHEDULING ORDER**

Office of the Prosecutor:
Desmond De Silva
Karim Agha
Melissa Pack

Defence Counsel for Alex Tamba Brima:
Kojo Graham
Glenna Thompson

Defence Counsel for Brima Bazy
Kamara:
Andrew Daniels
Mohamed Pa-Momo Fofanah

Defence Counsel for Santigie Borbor
Kanu:
Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops
Cary Knoops
Abibola E. Manly-Spain

TRIAL CHAMBER II (“Trial Chamber”) of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”), composed of Justice Richard Lussick, presiding, Justice Teresa Doherty and Justice Julia Sebutinde;

SEISED of the Confidential Urgent Prosecution Motion on Witness Call Order, filed on 22 May 2006 (“Motion”);

CONSIDERING the need for the Motion to be dealt with expeditiously;

CONSIDERING FURTHER that a Status Conference shall be convened in order to review the status of the preparation of the case in order to ensure that the Defence Case will start as scheduled on 5 June 2006;

MINDFUL OF Rule 7(C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

1. Any Response to the Motion shall be filed on or before 4pm on Tuesday, 23 May 2006;
2. Any Reply to the Response shall be filed on or before 4pm on Wednesday, 24 May 2006;
3. A Status Conference shall be convened on Thursday 25 May 2006, at 11am.

Done at Freetown, Sierra Leone, this 22nd day of May 2006.

Justice Teresa Doherty

Justice Richard Lussick
Presiding Judge

Justice Julia Sebutinde

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]